UNISONIC TECHNOLOGIES CO., LTD
U74ACT02                                     CMOS IC
www.unisonic.com.tw                           1 of 4
Copyright © 2024 Unisonic Technologies Co., Ltd QW-R126-050.F
QUADRUPLE 2-INPUT
POSITIVE-NOR GATES
 DESCRIPTION
The UTC U74ACT02 contains four independent 2-input
positive-nor gates. Each Gate Performs the Boolean function
Y= A +B  or Y= A B ‧
 FEATURES
* Operation Voltage Range:  4.5~5.5V
* Low Power Dissipation:    ICC=2μA (Max.)
* High Noise Immunity
* Compatible With TTL Output
 ORDERING INFORMATION
Ordering Number
Package Packing
Lead Free Halogen Free
U74ACT02L-UEA-R U74ACT02G-UEA-R SOP-14U Tape Reel
U74ACT02L-UEB-R U74ACT02G-UEB-R TSSOP-14U Tape Reel
 MARKING
       UTC
U74ACT02
2 3 4 5 6 71
91011121314
Date Code
Lot Code
8
L: Lead Free
G: Halogen Free
U74ACT02                                     CMOS IC
UNISONIC TECHNOLOGIES CO., LTD               2 of 4
           www.unisonic.com.tw                                                                             QW-R126-050.F
 PIN CONFIGURATION
 FUNCTION TABLE